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City of Hamilton 
Corporate Services Department 

   Taxation Division 
Section “358” Tax Appeals of the Municipal Act, 2001 

 
358-13-063 

358-13-045 

358-13-063 

358-13-064 

358-13-075 

 

1053 Barton S E 

114 Simcoe St E 

94 Springside  

94 Springside  

217 Fruitland Rd 

Exempt – Place of worship 

House demolished  still reflected on the roll 

Business closed in 07 now all residential  

Business closed in 07 now all residential 

House demolished in 11 still reflected on 2012 roll  

Total of Adjustments  

 

-3631.35 

-555.89 

-317.29 

-317.09 

-775.16 

-5.596.78 

2013 

2012 

2012 

2011 

2012 

 

 


