Appendix 'B' to Item 3 of AF&A Report 14-004 Page 1 of 1

City of Hamilton Corporate Services Department Taxation Division

Section "358" Tax Appeals of the Municipal Act, 2001

		Total of Adjustments	-5.596.78	
358-13-075	217 Fruitland Rd	House demolished in 11 still reflected on 2012 roll	-775.16	2012
358-13-064	94 Springside	Business closed in 07 now all residential	-317.09	2011
358-13-063	94 Springside	Business closed in 07 now all residential	-317.29	2012
358-13-045	114 Simcoe St E	House demolished still reflected on the roll	-555.89	2012
358-13-063	1053 Barton S E	Exempt – Place of worship	-3631.35	2013